
Kershaw County Parks and Recreation Department

2025/26 Lugoff/Elgin 12u Basketball Practice Schedule

**All practices will be at Lugoff Elgin HS Wellness Center**

Date Team Time Place

Monday, November 24 Evans Heating & Cooling 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Alliance Consulting Group 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Tuesday, November 25 Cassidy All-State 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

State Farm/Gary Patterson 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Wednesday, November 26 Edward Jones 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Monday, December 1 State Farm/Gary Patterson 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Alliance Consulting Group 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Tuesday, December 2 Edward Jones 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Cassidy All-State 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Wednesday, December 3 Evans Heating & Cooling 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

State Farm/Gary Patterson 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Thursday, December 4 Alliance Consulting Group 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Edward Jones 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Friday, December 5 Cassidy All-State 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Evans Heating & Cooling 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Monday, December 8 Edward Jones 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Evans Heating & Cooling 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Tuesday, December 9 State Farm/Gary Patterson 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Cassidy All-State 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Wednesday, December 10 Alliance Consulting Group 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Evans Heating & Cooling 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Thursday, December 11 Edward Jones 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Cassidy All-State 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Friday, December 12 Alliance Consulting Group 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

State Farm/Gary Patterson 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Monday, December 15 Cassidy All-State 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Evans Heating & Cooling 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center



Tuesday, December 16 Alliance Consulting Group 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Edward Jones 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Wednesday, December 17 State Farm/Gary Patterson 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Cassidy All-State 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Thursday, December 18 Evans Heating & Cooling 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Edward Jones 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Friday, December 19 Alliance Consulting Group 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

State Farm/Gary Patterson 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Monday, December 22 Cassidy All-State 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Alliance Consulting Group 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Monday, December 29 Edward Jones 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

State Farm/Gary Patterson 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Tuesday, December 30 Evans Heating & Cooling 7:45 PM LEHS Wellness Center

Lugoff-Elgin High Wellness Center is located at 1284 US-1, Lugoff, SC 29078

Parents and Coaches Please Note: Due to safety reasons, ONLY Rec. Dept. balls will be allowed in the gyms.

All Gyms will be closed: Thursday, November 27-Sunday, November 30, 2025 (Thanksgiving Holidays)

All Gyms will be closed: Wednesday, December 24-Sunday, December 28, 2025 (Christmas Holidays)

All Gyms will be closed: Wednesday, December 31, 2025 and Thursday, January 1, 2026 (New Year's Eve and New Years Day)

Jamboree and Picture Day: Saturday, January 3, 2026

Season Begins: Monday, January 5, 2026

Coaches can schedule extra practices by calling the Rec. Dept. at 425-6009. 


